AGE DIV.

E- 50- 54
D-55-59
C-60-64
B-65-69
A-70-74
SS-75+

E- 50- 54
D-55-59
C-60-64
B-65-69
A-70-74
SS-75+

E- 50- 54
D-55-59
C-60-64
TIE

B -65-69
TIE
A-70-74
SS-75+

SCORE

1386
1395
1505
1404
1326
1408

1556
1413
1421
1370
1411
1402

1397
1606
1388
1388
1361

1551
1391

IDAHO STATE SENIOR TOURNAMENT WINNERS

MEN
2024 - Twin Falls

J.D. Henry (Pocatello)
Marty Anderson (Mtn. Home)
Randy Fischer (Grangeville)
Robert Davis (Pocatello)
Lendell Simler (Mtn. Home)
Delbert Bennett -( Mini Cassia)

2023 - Burley

Michael Sparks (Idaho Falls)
Fred Smith (Idaho Falls)
Kevin Flanagan ( Nampa)
Edward Peterson (Salmon)
Larry Gosack (Salmon)
Butch Suor (Stites)

2022 - Boise

Chad Patton ( Mtn. Home)
John Bitrick ( Mtn. Home)
James Mcllhargey (Ada County)
Anthony Szeluga (CDA)
Louie Serrano (Grangeville)

Denis Casey (Grangeville)
John D. Merrill (Twin Falls)

199 Entries

183 Entries

174 Entries

# OF ENTRIES SCORE

1393
1386
1360
1490
1316
1445

1310
1355
1394
1378
1374
1376

1388
1353
1392

1337
1337
1364
1413

WOMEN

Kenna Roco (Malad)
Sena McKnight (Twin Falls)
Jackie Selders (Caldwell)
Loretta Allen (L-C-O)
Heather Murphy (Mtn. Home)
Elaine Faddis (AdaCounty)

LeAnna Magee (Twin Falls)
Mindy Tracy (Salmon)
Linda Jamison (Mtn. Home)
Jan Studer (Mini Cassia)
Gail McAllister (Twin Falls)
Lois Tomlinson (Buhl)

Veronica Ellison (Twin Falls)
Renee Hand (Ada County)
Sherri Thompson (Ada County)

Heather Murphy (Mtn. Home)
Connie Austin (Mtn. Home)
Patsy Greber (Orofino)
Beverly Warrington (Kamiah)



E- 50- 54
D-55-59
C-60-64
B -65-69
A-70-74
SS-75+

E- 50- 54
D-55-59
C-60-64
B-65-69
A-70-74
SS-75+

E- 50- 54
D-55-59
C-60-64
B -65-69
A-70-74
SS-75+

1404
1455
1489
1450
1497
1443

1478
1453
1515
1378
1470
1382

1398
1410
1451
1413
1432
1438

2021 - Twin Falls

Gene Jefferies (Ada County)
Robby Robinson (Mtn. Home)
Allan Magee (Ada County)
Lonnie Cavins (Caldwell)
Jay Gneiting ( (Pocatello)
Thomas Shader (Emmett)

2020 - Cancelled due to COVID
2019 - Burley

Rick Heib (Mini-Cassia)
Robby Robinson (Mtn. Home)
Louis Serrano(Grangeville)
Glenn Mercer (Twin Falls)
Delbert Bennett ( Mini-Cassia)
Ken Vargason ( Ada County)

2018 - Boise

Doug Lloyd (Salmon)
Tracy Smith (Idaho Falls)
Dan Weaver (Idaho Falls)

Mike Goodson (Twin Falls)

Robert Lashly (L-C-O)

Troy Green (Ada County)

2017 - Twin Falls

190 entries

193 Entries

182 Enrtries

170 Entries

1518
1366
1427
1414
1411
1378

1443
1363
1426
1394
1381
1303

1349
1414
1399
1424
1380
1338

Cami Jefferies (Ada County)
Darlene Owens (Mtn. Home)
Julie Reeves (Mtn. Home)
Sue Haight (Kamiah)
Beverly Warrington (Kamiah)
Patsy Hunter (Kamaih)

Shelley Holbrook (Buhl)
Laura Edwards (Salmon)
Barbara Mercer (Twin Falls)
Sue Sally (Ada County)
Lynn Bockelman (Salmon)
Elata Hutchins ( L-C-O)

Mindy Tracy (Salmon)
Laura Edwards (Salmon)
Michele Seckel (Twin Falls)
Deon Fassett ( Mini-Cassia)
Linnea Duberowski (L-C-O)
Anita Phillips (Mini-Cassia)



E- 50- 54
D-55-59
C-60-64
B-65-69
A-70-74
SS-75+

E- 50- 54
D-55-59
C-60-64
B -65-69
A-70-74
SS-75+

E- 50- 54
D-55-59
C-60-64
B -65-69
A-70-74
SS-75+

E- 50- 54
D-55-59
C-60-64

1463
1400
1487
1399
1452
1378

1447
1500
1421
1445
1372
1443

1430
1387
1364
1399
1450
1401

1358
1412
1580

Randy Thompson (Pocatello)
Dennis Seckel ( Twin Falls)
Louie Serrano ( Grangeville)
Bruce Watts (Idaho Falls)
George Carreiro ( Salmon)
Howard Harder ( Shoshone)

2016 - Burley

Vince Tracy (Salmon)
Louie Serrano ( Grangeville)
Gary Kalmbach ( Grangeville)
Larry Griggs (Pocatello)
Duane Smith ( Mini-Cassia)
Larry Christensen (Mini-Cassia)

2015- Twin Falls

Randall Alumbaugh (Mtn. Home)
Ed Peterson ( Salmon)
Shane Ricks (Idaho Falls)
Gary Martin ( (L-C-O)
Rodney Bonner (L-C-O)
Troy Green (Ada County)

2014 - Burley
Dee Maier (Mini-Cassia)

Ed Peterson (Salmon)
Alex Inglet ( Preston)

173 Entries

196 Entries

201 Entries

1364
1347
1418
1384
1362
1374

1371
1347
1334
1378
1446
1357

1355
1432
1395
1573
1397
1330

1350
1403
1361

Darlene Owens (Mtn. Home)
Gayle Carreiro ( Salmon)
Jolene Serrano ( Grangeville)
Joetta Kiele (Kamiah)
Helen Cobler (Ada County)
Arlene Turner ( Ontario)

Linda Jamison (Mtn. Home)
Gayle Carreiro ( Salmon)
Diane Strolberg ( Mini-Cassia)
Patricia Hicks (Mini-Cassia)
Gloria Harder (Shoshone)
Virgina Davis (Kamiah)

Marcia Garcia (Ontartio)
Derry Smith ( Mini-Cassia)
Diane Strolberg ( Mini-Cassia)
Linnea Duberowski ( L-C-O)
Kathleen Hall ( Mini-Cassia)
Carolyn Lattin (Mtn. Home)

Darla McCallister ( Buhl)
Derry Smith (Mini-Cassia)
Dawn Kulm ( Twin Falls)



B-65-69
A-70-74
SS-75+

E- 50- 54
D-55-59
C-60-64
B-65-69
A-70-74
SS-75+

E- 50- 54
D-55-59
C-60-64
B -65-69
A-70-74
SS-75+

1421
1363
1429

1352
1451
1391
1422
1368
1389

1455
1407
1375
1378
1421
1372

Morris Skiles (Kamiah)
Bill Allen (L-C-O)
Emerald Hutchins (L-C-O)

2013 - Burley

Randall Alunbaugh (Mtn. Home)
Ed Peterson ( Salmon)
Alex Inglet ( Preston)

Albert Miles ( Ada County)
A.C. Winslow ( Caldwell)
Fred Cox ( Orofino)

2012 - Twin Falls

Doyle Williams (Malad)
Dan Weaver ( Idaho Falls)
Larry Gosack ( Salmon)
Curt Elcock (Malad)
Ken Hodges (Twin Falls)
Roger Banner (Mtn. Home)

241 Entries

241 Entries

1320
1333
1330

1347
1388
1456
1348
1345
1325

1378
1335
1354
1384
1356
1341

Beverly Warrington (Kamiah)
Linda Rhodes ( Idaho Falls)
Arlene Turner (Ontario)

Marcia Griffiths ( Ontario)
Derry Smith ( MinI-Cassia)
Donna Banner (Orofino)
Leona Gibbs (Salmon)
Hazel Dalton (Ontario)
Dee Jayo (Mtn. Home)

Tami Van Aalst ( Salmon)
Dawn Kulm (Twin Falls)
Jolene Zanutto (Salmon)
Mona Neill (Twin Falls)
Ann Brewer (Twin Falls)
Zada Woodruft (L-C-O)



